[163] Attorney Docket I

09-24-1998 100837400

RECEAVENT

1998 SEP 21 AM 9: 20

OPR/FINANCE

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

## PATENTS ONLY

9-21-98

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party:

Ellis Betensky

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Cross Check Corporation 11662 Lake Shore Place North Palm Beach, Florida 33408

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: May 9, 1997

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is \_\_\_\_\_

- A. Patent Application No. 08/854,157
- B. Patent No.(s)

99/23/1996 JUNTIKINS 00000102 00854157

VAI FC:561

A0.00 GP

REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0047

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Maurice M. Klee, Ph.D. Attorney for Applicant 1951 Burr Street Fairfield, CT 06430

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) of \$40.00 is enclosed.
- 8. Deposit account number:

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 11-1158.

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 9/18/98

Maurice M. Klee, Ph.D.

maunce Hee

Reg. No. 30,399

**Attorney for Applicant** 

1951 Burr Street

Fairfield, CT 06430

(203) 255-1400

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and attached assignment: <u>4</u>

PATENT REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0048 [131] Attorney Docket No.: CCC-101

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Ellis Betensky, residing at 61 St. Clair Ave. West #1008, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2Y8, Canada, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cross Check Corporation, a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 11662 Lake Shore Place, North Palm Beach, Florida 33408, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

## LENS SYSTEMS FOR USE IN FINGERPRINT DETECTION

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States having the following serial number and filing date:

> 08/854,157 Serial Number: May 9, 1997 Filing Date:

and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and

> PATENT **REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0049**

claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Maurice M. Klee, of 1951 Burr Street, Fairfield, Connecticut 06430, to insert in the blanks set forth above, the serial number and filing date of my United States patent application on the inventions which are the subject of this assignment when said serial number and filing date are known.

Signed at	Toronto,	Cartes	la
this <u>7 +4</u> day of _	may	, 1997.	
	V	Elli	Bloch
		Ellis Betens	ky

Witness:

May 9th 97

(signature)

PATENT REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0050